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Enquiries: Mbangwa L

Tel: 012 393 2911

TO: Speaker of the National Assembly
Leader of Business of Government Business
Chair of the Portfolio Committee.

IPID: EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR REFUSAL TO PROVIDE NECESAARY
INFORMATION FOR PARLIAMENTARY QUESTIONS: - 2266; 2267 AND
ORAL QUESTIONS 273 AND 42.

The above matter bears reference.

Further to my correspondence of 10 November 2016 entitled: - Request for the Parliamentary Committee to hold an enquiry on Mr McBride’s Fitness to hold Office, |

bring attention to you the following urgent matters.

1. Mr McBride has refused to provide written answers for parliamentary question
2266, 2267 and oral answers for questions 273 and 42. All these questions, their deadlines are long overdue and | thus register my concern based on my
constitutional obligations as Member of the Executive to account to parliament. Further | am also concerned for the responsibilities for the
Speaker as per expectations of Rule 136 (1) and (2) read together with Rule
143 and 144.


2. In this regard | bring this matter to the attention of the Speaker to redress this

anomaly.

Yours faithfully

NPT/Nhleko.
Minister of Police
Date: 16 November, 2016


36/1/4/1/2016
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 2266

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 21 OCTOBER 2016
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 31-2016)

2266. Mr Z N Mbhele (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

With reference to his reply to question 1966 on 6 October 2016, what was the (a) total number of section 33(3) court convictions obtained for cases opened against the South African Police Service members for being in contravention of section 29(2) of the Independent Police Investigative Directorate Act, Act 1 of 2011, as amended, since the specified Act came into effect and (b) sentences handed down in each of the specified cases?

NW2598E

REPLY:


36/1/4/1/2016
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 2267

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 21 OCTOBER 2016
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 31-2016)

2267. Mr M H Redelinghuys (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

What is the (a) procedure followed after the Independent Police Investigative Directorate opens a criminal case with the National Prosecuting Authority in the course of its investigations and (b) relevant (i) South African Police Service Regulation(s), (i) standard operating procedure(s) and/or (iii) National Instruction(s) governing the specified process?

NW2599E

REPLY:


36/1/4/1/2016
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR ORAL REPLY

QUESTION 273

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 8 NOVEMBER 2016
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 36-2016)

273. Ms M A Molebatsi (ANC) to ask the Minister of Police:

With reference to the fact that the Independent Police Investigative Directorate (IPID) is allegedly struggling to secure criminal convictions against members of the SA Police Services (SAPS) due to the alleged reluctance of prosecutors to peruse criminal cases against SAPS members, can he indicate (a) what steps will be taken to address the specified challenge and (b) whether he will engage with his counterpart in the Department of Justice and Correctional Services to consider availing dedicated prosecutors to assist the IPID in finalising criminal charges against SAPS members?

NO2910E

REPLY:


36/1/4/1/201600257
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 2204

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 14 OCTOBER 2016
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 30-2016)

2204. Mr Z N Mbhele (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(@) How many (i) charges have been laid with the SA Police Service and (ii) complaints have been lodged with the Independent Police Investigative Directorate (IPID) against the National Head of the Directorate for Priority Crime Investigation, Lt Gen B M Ntlemeza, from 1 January 2012 to date, (b) what was the nature of each (i) charge and/or (ii) complaint and (c) what are the full relevant details of the final outcome in each case?

NW2526E

REPLY:

